

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051

Bosch Limited
Post Box No:3000
Hosur Road, Adugodi
Bangalore-560030
Karnataka, India
Tel +91 80 41768626
Fax +91 80 2299 2181
www.boschindia.com
L85110KA1951PLC000761

26.08.2018

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst / Institutional Investor Meetings</u>
Ref: Regulation 30(6) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In terms of the requirements of Regulation 30(6) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform the following schedule of meetings with Institutional Investors:

Date	Name of the Fund / Institutional Investors	Venue	Type of Interaction
28.08.2018	Various Institutional Investors/Fund-houses – organized by Batlivala & Karani Securities India Private Limited	Mumbai	Group Meeting
28.08.2018	Reliance Mutual funds	Mumbai	One-on- One
28.08.2018	First State Capital	Mumbai	One-on- One

In addition to the above meetings, the Managing Director of the Company is also attending the CEO Track at the 14th Annual Global Investor Conference organized by Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited on Tuesday, August 28, 2018.

The aforementioned schedule is subject to change due to exigencies on part of the aforementioned Institutional Investors/ Company.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for Bosch Limited,

Anuj Sharma Assistant Company Secretary & Compliance Officer